

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1141 OF 2021

Anup Shyamsundar Dhannawat	 Petitioner
VERSUS	
Shreemati Nathibai Damodar Thackersey	
Women's University & Ors.	 Respondents

Mr.C.R.Sadasivan for the Petitioner.

Mr.Kedar Dighe, A.G.P. for the State – Respondent nos.2 to 4.

CORAM: R. D. DHANUKA AND
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.
DATE : 21st OCTOBER, 2021

P.C:-

The respondent no.1 is directed to file affidavit in reply within two weeks from the date of communication of this order with a copy to be served upon the petitioner's advocate simultaneously. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within one week thereafter with a copy to be served upon the respondents' advocate simultaneously. Place the matter on board for admission on **30th November, 2021**. Learned counsel for the petitioner to convey this order to the respondent no.1 for information and compliance.

[ABHAY AHUJA, J.]

[R.D.DHANUKA, J.]