

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO. 1141 OF 2021

Anup Shyamsundar Dhannawat

... Petitioner

V/s.

Shreemati Nathibai Damodar

Thackersey Womens University and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. C.R. Sadasivan for the Petitioner

Ms. Sarang Fulbandhe for the Respondent No.1

Mr. Kedar Dighe, AGP for the Respondent – State.

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
AMIT BORKAR, JJ.***

***DATE : 25 JANUARY 2022
(Through Video Conferencing)***

P.C. :-

The learned Counsel appears on behalf of the Respondent No.1 pursuant to notice given by the Petitioner and seeks time to file reply. Two weeks' time is granted to file reply with one week time to file rejoinder, if any.

2. Stand over to 15 February 2022.

AMIT BORKAR, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.