

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORIGINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1141 OF 2021

Anup Shyamsundar Dhannawat ...Petitioner

V/s.

Shreemati Nathibai Damodar

Thackersey Women's University & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. C. R. Sadasivan a/w. Mr. Anup Dhannawat, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sarang Fulbandhe a/w. Mr. Sanjay Jadhav a/w. Ms. Vanita Shah, for the Respondent No.1.

Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, A.G.P. for the Respondent / State.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND
G. A. SANAP, JJ.**

DATE : 28 April 2022

P.C.

. At the request of learned Assistant Government Pleader for the Respondents, further time is granted to file affidavit-in-reply.

2. Stand over to 7 July 2022.

3. The petitioner is free to file rejoinder, if found necessary.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)