

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1141 OF 2021

Anup Shyamsundar Dhannawa ...Petitioner
vs.
Shreemati Nathibai Damodar
Thackersey Womens University and 3 Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. C. R. Sadasivan - Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. Sarang Fulbandhe - Advocate for the Respondent No. 1.
Mr. Kedar Dighe – AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 29th JULY, 2022

P.C. :-

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time.
2. Stand over to 20/09/2022.
3. Mr. Kedar Dighe, learned AGP submits that he does not intend to file a reply.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]

[S.V. GANGAPURWALA,J.]