

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1141 OF 2021

Anup Shyamsundar DhannawatPETITIONER

V/S

Shreemati Nathibai Damodar ThackerseyRESPONDENT

Womens University And 3 Ors

Mr. C R SADASIVAN for Petitioner

Mr. Sachin Chandan a/w. Ms. Disha Vardhan for R.1.

Mr. Kedar Dighe, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.V.
GANGAPURWALA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA, JJ**

DATE : 20th September, 2022

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 17/11/2022

(ASSOCIATE)