

Ashwini

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1141 OF 2021**

Anup Shyamsundar Dhannawat	...Petitioner
<i>Versus</i>	
Nathibai Damodar Thackersey Womens University & Ors	...Respondents

Mr CR Sadasivan, for the Petitioner.
Ms Disha Vardhan, for Respondent No. 1.
Mr Kedar Dighe, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
 S.G. Dige, JJ.**
DATED: 4th January 2023

PC:-

1. The vakalatnama of Respondent No. 1 is to be filed within a week. There will be no further extension of time for this purpose. An Affidavit in Reply filed through previous Advocate has already on filed on behalf of Respondent No. 1.

2. List the matter on 20th January 2023.

ASHWINI
HULGOJI
GAJAKOSH
Digitally signed by
ASHWINI HULGOJI
GAJAKOSH
Date: 2023.01.06
09:47:23 +0530

(S. G. Dige, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)