

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORIGINAL SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO. 1141 OF 2021

Anup Shyamsundar Dhannawat. ... Petitioner.
V/s.
Shreemati Nathibai Damodar Thackersey
Womens University and others. ... Respondents.

Mr.C.R.Sadasivan for the Petitioner.
Mr.Sachin Chandan with Ms.Disha Vardhan and Sunita Dubey
for Respondent No.1.
Mr.Abhay Patki, Addl.GP for the State.

SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KASHINATH
NANOSKAR
Date: 2024.01.18
15:11:01 +0530

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 15 January 2024.

P.C. :

The short question involved in this petition is as to what is the effect of resignation tendered by the Petitioner on his pensionary dues. The learned counsel for the Respondent-University is unable to make precise submissions on this issue. Place the petition on the board on 30 January 2024.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)