

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1141 OF 2021
WITH
CHAMBER ORDER LODGING NO. 1106 OF 2023**

Anup Shyamsundar Dhannawat

...Petitioner

Versus

Shreemati Nathibai Damodar Thackersey
Womens University & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. C.R. Sadasivan, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shubham Shekokare, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Prachi Tatake, Additional G.P. for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE :- 7th OCTOBER, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Once again, an adjournment on behalf of Respondent No.1 University, is sought. Looking at the earlier orders passed by this Court, when even costs were imposed on the University in order to ensure that an affidavit-in-reply was filed, today we could have again imposed costs on the University for seeking an adjournment. However, we are posting this matter to the next Monday, so as to

hear this Petition finally at admission stage. If Respondent No.1 does not participate in the hearing, the matter would proceed in their absence.

2. Stand over to 14th October, 2024.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)