

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1141 OF 2021
WITH
CHAMBER ORDER (L) NO.1106 OF 2023

Anup Shyamsundar Dhannawat .. Petitioner

Versus

Shreemati Nathibai Damodar .. Respondents
Thackersey Womens University &
Ors.

...

Mr.Tanmay M. Shembavanekar h/f Mr.Sachin Chandan for the
Petitioner.

Mr.C.R.Sadasivan, Erstwhile Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms.Mital Dave h/f Ms.Disha Vardhan for the Respondent No.1

Ms.Prachi Takke, Addl. Government Pleader for the
State/Respondent.

...

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATED : 06th JANUARY, 2025

P.C:-

At the request of proxy counsel appearing for the
Advocate on record, re-notify to 15/01/2025.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)